
2025 Opelika Diamond Youth - Ozone League
Home team is listed last and will occupy the FIRST BASE dugout.

Opening Ceremonies will be Saturday, April 5th at 12:00 pm on Field 1.

Mon March 24 [Scrimmage] Mon April 14 at 6:00 pm
Field #6 Cubs vs Reds (5:45) Field #6 Angels vs Cubs
Field #7 Orioles vs Athletics (5:45) Field #7 Athletics vs Pirates
Field #6 Pirates vs Angels (7:15) Tues April 15 at 6:00 pm

Thurs March 27 [Scrimmage] Field #7 Orioles vs Reds
Field #6 Cubs vs Pirates (5:45) Thurs April 17 at 6:00 pm
Field #7 Reds vs Athletics (5:45) Field #6 Pirates vs Angels
Field #6 Angels vs Orioles (7:15) Field #7 Cubs vs Athletics

Mon March 31 at 6:00 pm Mon April 21 at 6:00 pm
Field #6 Pirates vs Athletics Field #6 Athletics vs Reds
Field #7 Cubs vs Angels Field #7 Orioles vs Angels

Tues April 1 at 6:00 pm Tues April 22 at 6:00 pm
Field #7 Reds vs Orioles Field #7 Cubs vs Pirates

Thurs April 3 at 6:00 pm Thurs April 24 at 6:00 pm
Field #6 Angels vs Pirates Field #6 Athletics vs Orioles
Field #7 Athletics vs Cubs Field #7 Angels vs Reds

Saturday April 5 at 10:00 am Mon April 28 at 6:00 pm
Field #6 Reds vs Athletics Field #6 Pirates vs Reds

Saturday April 5 at 1:00 pm Field #7 Cubs vs Orioles
Field #6 Angels vs Orioles Tues April 29 at 6:00 pm
Field #7 Pirates vs Cubs Field #7 Angels vs Athletics

Mon April 7 at 6:00 pm Thurs May 1 at 6:00 pm
Field #6 Reds vs Pirates Field #6 Pirates vs Orioles
Field #7 Orioles vs Cubs Field #7 Reds vs Cubs

Tues April 8 at 6:00 pm Mon May 5 at 6:00 pm
Field #7 Athletics vs Angels Field #6 Reds vs Angels

Thurs April 10 at 6:00 pm Field #7 Orioles vs Athletics
Field #6 Orioles vs Pirates May 8, 12, and 15 will be used for rainout 

makeups or a possible tournament.                                                                Field #7 Cubs vs Reds


